

Mat Suit - 1089/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004370-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03
Dated 15.05.2025

To day is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner no 1 files hazira.

Petitioner no 2 is absent without taking any steps.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07-08-2025** for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah